
In July and August, using a combination of Government and school funding, we hosted our 
Summer School Spectacular, with a blend of academic workshops and a wide range of 
enrichment activities. Working with support from our dedicated team of teaching and 
pastoral staff and in conjunction with local partners Sunderland Community Action Group 
(SCAG) and Zestme, young people were given the opportunity to socialise, get active, 
improve their mental health and well-being and strengthen their maths and English skills.  

Costings Breakdown
Staffing
Food & Drinks
Promotion
ZestMe Enrichment External Provider

SCAG Enrichment External Provider

Total Spend

Academic Resources

Government Funded
School Funded

Enrichment Resources

£24,693.76
£1,596.05
£104
£60,690

£6,021.21

£119,617.71

£376.30

£117,012
£2606

£26,136.39

300 pupils

Years Groups 5-11

15 Days

37 % Disadvantaged Pupils

Southmoor Summer School Spectacular

Key Facts: Highlights:
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