

In July and August, using a combination of Government and school funding, we hosted our Summer School Spectacular, with a blend of academic workshops and a wide range of enrichment activities. Working with support from our dedicated team of teaching and pastoral staff and in conjunction with local partners Sunderland Community Action Group (SCAG) and Zestme, young people were given the opportunity to socialise, get active, improve their mental health and well-being and strengthen their maths and English skills.

Key Facts:

300 pupils

Years Groups 5-11

15 Days

37 % Disadvantaged Pupils

Highlights:

























Costings Breakdown	
Staffing	£24,693.76
Food & Drinks	£1,596.05
Promotion	£104
ZestMe Enrichment External Provider	£60,690
SCAG Enrichment External Provider	£6,021.21
Academic Resources	£376.30
Enrichment Resources	£26,136.39
Total Spend	£119,617.71
Government Funded	£117,012
School Funded	£2606